5-38
LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
OUTLET
(REAR)
FILTER
SERVICE
(FRONT)

LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Ordering Information
Air Cleaners
Part Number Description
AH55579 Direct Flow
-Front Inlet
-With MAF Sensor
Service Parts
Part Number Description
AF55020 Primary Element
AF55312 Secondary Element
SP1048 Dust Ejection Valve (DEV)
SP1060 M6 Mounting Clips
SP1041 Front Service Cover
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
3316658S 4” Band Clamp
3316660S 5” Band Clamp
3316608S 4” Hump Hose
3316610S 5” Hump Hose
3316568S 4” 90° Elbow
3316570S 5” 90° Elbow
3316618S 5” to 4” Hump Hose
Reducer
3946329S Restriction Indicator
Performance
Restriction Flow Rate

LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Ordering Information
Air Cleaners
Part Number Description
AH55582 Direct Flow
-Integrated Pre-Cleaner
-Front Inlet
-With MAF Sensor
Service Parts
Part Number Description
AF55020 Primary Element
AF55312 Secondary Element
AP15909 Pre-Cleaner
SP1054 Mass Airflow Sensor
SP1048 Dust Ejection Valve (DEV)
SP1060 M6 Mounting Clips
SP1042 Front Service Cover
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
3316658S 4” Band Clamp
3316660S 5” Band Clamp
3316608S 4” Hump Hose
3316610S 5” Hump Hose
3316568S 4” 90° Elbow
3316570S 5” 90° Elbow
3316618S 5” to 4” Hump Hose
Reducer
3946329S Restriction Indicator
Performance
Restriction Flow Rate

LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Ordering Information
Air Cleaners
Part Number Description
AH55583 Direct Flow
-Integrated Pre-Cleaner
-Side Inlet
-With MAF Sensor
Service Parts
Part Number Description
AF55020 Primary Element
AF55312 Secondary Element
SP1054 Mass Airflow Sensor
SP1041 Front Service Cover
SP1048 Dust Ejection Valve (DEV)
SP1060 M6 Mounting Clips
AP15909 Pre-Cleaner
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
3316658S 4” Band Clamp
3316660S 5” Band Clamp
3316608S 4” Hump Hose
3316610S 5” Hump Hose
3316568S 4” 90° Elbow
3316570S 5” 90° Elbow
3316618S 5” to 4” Hump Hose Reducer
3946329S Restriction Indicator
Performance
ISO Coarse Dust
2.0 g/m3 Feed Rate

LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Ordering Information
Air Cleaners
Part Number Description
AH55592 Direct Flow
-Remote Pre-Cleaner
-Front Inlet
-With MAF Sensor
Service Parts
Part Number Description
AF55020 Primary Element
AF55312 Secondary Element
SP1054 Mass Airflow Sensor
SP1060 M6 Mounting Clips
SP1042 Front Service Cover
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
3316658S 4” Band Clamp
3316660S 5” Band Clamp
3316608S 4” Hump Hose
3316610S 5” Hump Hose
3316568S 4” 90° Elbow
3316570S 5” 90° Elbow
3316618S 5” to 4” Hump Hose Reducer
3946329S Restriction Indicator
Performance
Restriction Flow Rate
Typical Capacity at 25" H

LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Ordering Information
Air Cleaners
Part Number Description
AK55681 Direct Flow
-Remote Pre-Cleaner
-Front Inlet
-With MAF Sensor
Service Parts
Part Number Description
AF55020 Primary Element
AF55312 Secondary Element
SP1054 Mass Airflow Sensor
AP15903 Pre-Cleaner
SP1048 Dust Ejection Valve (DEV)
SP1060 M6 Mounting Clips
SP1042 Front Service Cover
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
3316658S 4” Band Clamp
3316660S 5” Band Clamp
3316608S 4” Hump Hose
3316610S 5” Hump Hose
3316568S 4” 90° Elbow
3316570S 5” 90° Elbow
3316618S 5” to 4” Hump Hose Reducer
3946329S Restriction Indicator
Performance
Restriction Flow Rate
Typical Capacity at 25"

LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Ordering Information
Air Cleaners
Part Number Description
AK55682 Direct Flow
-Remote Pre-Cleaner
-Front Inlet
-With MAF Sensor
Service Parts
Part Number Description
AF55020 Primary Element
AF55312 Secondary Element
AP15903 Pre-Cleaner
SP1048 Dust Ejection Valve (DEV)
SP1060 M6 Mounting Clips
SP1041 Front Service Cover
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
3316658S 4” Band Clamp
3316660S 5” Band Clamp
3316608S 4” Hump Hose
3316610S 5” Hump Hose
3316568S 4” 90° Elbow
3316570S 5” 90° Elbow
3316618S 5” to 4” Hump Hose Reducer
3946329S Restriction Indicator
Performance
ISO Coarse Dust
2.0 g/m3 Feed Rate

LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Ordering Information
Air Cleaners
Part Number Description
AH55584 Direct Flow
-Side Inlet
-with MAF Sensor
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
3316658S 4” Band Clamp
3316660S 5” Band Clamp
3316608S 4” Hump Hose
3316610S 5” Hump Hose
3316568S 4” 90° Elbow
3316570S 5” 90° Elbow
3316618S 5” to 4” Hump Hose Reducer
3946329S Restriction Indicator
Additional sizes/shapes may be available.
Refer to the Cummins Filtration catalog or website.
Performance

LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Ordering Information
Air Cleaners
Part Number Description
AH55587 Direct Flow
-Front Inlet
-Integrated Pre-Cleaner
-With MAF Sensor
Service Parts
Part Number Description
AF55021 Primary Element
AF55312 Secondary Element
SP1042 Front Service Cover
AP15909 Pre-Cleaner
SP1048 Dust Ejection Valve (DEV)
SP1060 M6 Mounting clips
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
3316658S 4” Band Clamp
3316660S 5” Band Clamp
3316608S 4” Hump Hose
3316610S 5” Hump Hose
3316568S 4” 90° Elbow
3316570S 5” 90° Elbow
3316618S 5” to 4” Hump Hose Reducer
3946329S Restriction Indicator
Additional sizes/shapes may be available.
Refer to the Cummins Filtration catalog or website.
Performance

LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Ordering Information
Air Cleaners
Part Number Description
AH55588 Direct Flow
-Side Inlet
-Integrated Pre-Cleaner
-With MAF Sensor
Service Parts
Part Number Description
AF55021 Primary Element
AF55312 Secondary Element
SP1041 Front Service Cover
AP15909 Pre-Cleaner
SP1048 Dust Ejection Valve (DEV)
SP1060 M6 Mounting clips
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
3316658S 4” Band Clamp
3316660S 5” Band Clamp
3316608S 4” Hump Hose
3316610S 5” Hump Hose
3316568S 4” 90° Elbow
3316570S 5” 90° Elbow
3316618S 5” to 4” Hump Hose Reducer
3946329S Restriction Indicator
Additional sizes/shapes may be available.
Refer to the Cummins Filtration catalog or website.
Performance

LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Ordering Information
Air Cleaners
Part Number Description
AH55593 Direct Flow
-Front Inlet
-with MAF Sensor
Service Parts
Part Number Description
AF55021 Primary Element
AF55312 Secondary Element
SP1042 Front Service Cover
AP15909 Pre-Cleaner
SP1048 Dust Ejection Valve (DEV)
SP1060 M6 Mounting clips
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
3316658S 4” Band Clamp
3316660S 5” Band Clamp
3316608S 4” Hump Hose
3316610S 5” Hump Hose
3316568S 4” 90° Elbow
3316570S 5” 90° Elbow
3316618S 5” to 4” Hump Hose Reducer
3946329S Restriction Indicator
Additional sizes/shapes may be available.
Refer to the Cummins Filtration catalog or website.
Performance

LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Ordering Information
Air Cleaners
Part Number Description
AK55683 Direct Flow
-Front Inlet
-Remote Pre-Cleaner
-With MAF Sensor
Service Parts
Part Number Description
AF55021 Primary Element
AF55312 Secondary Element
SP1042 Front Service Cover
AP15903 Pre-Cleaner
SP1048 Dust Ejection Valve (DEV)
SP1060 M6 Mounting clips
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
3316658S 4” Band Clamp
3316660S 5” Band Clamp
3316608S 4” Hump Hose
3316610S 5” Hump Hose
3316568S 4” 90° Elbow
3316570S 5” 90° Elbow
3316618S 5” to 4” Hump Hose Reducer
3946329S Restriction Indicator
Additional sizes/shapes may be available.
Refer to the Cummins Filtration catalog or website.
Performance

LT36500 Rev. B ©2019 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Ordering Information
Air Cleaners
Part Number Description
AK55684 Direct Flow
-Side Inlet
-Remote Pre-Cleaner
-With MAF Sensor
Service Parts
Part Number Description
AF55021 Primary Element
AF55312 Secondary Element
SP1041 Front Service Cover
AP15903 Pre-Cleaner
SP1048 Dust Ejection Valve (DEV)
SP1060 M6 Mounting clips
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
3316658S 4” Band Clamp
3316660S 5” Band Clamp
3316608S 4” Hump Hose
3316610S 5” Hump Hose
3316568S 4” 90° Elbow
3316570S 5” 90° Elbow
3316618S 5” to 4” Hump Hose Reducer
3946329S Restriction Indicator
Additional sizes/shapes may be available.
Refer to the Cummins Filtration catalog or website.
Performance